PSC Mo.No. 1 COMTEL TELCOM ASSETS LP d/b/a VarTec Telecom

Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a VarTec Telecom, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, as if the same had been filed by it, the following tariff filed with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, under the name VarTec Telecom, Inc. currently on file and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and service of the telecommunications service of VarTec Telecom, Inc.:

VarTec Telecom, Inc., P.S.C. Mo. No. 1-Local, Local Exchange Services Tariff

Issued: December 23, 2005 Issued by: Effective: February 6, 2005

Becky Gipson Director, Regulatory Affairs 2400 Marsh Lane Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 478-3000

PSC Mo.No. 2 COMTEL TELCOM ASSETS LP d/b/a VarTec Telecom

Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a VarTec Telecom, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, as if the same had been filed by it, the following tariff filed with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, under the name VarTec Telecom, Inc. currently on file and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and service of the telecommunications service of VarTec Telecom, Inc.:

VarTec Telecom, Inc., Missouri P.S.C. No. 3- Telephone, Telecommunications Services Tariff [interexchange service]

Issued: December 23, 2005 Issued by:

Becky Gipson Director, Regulatory Affairs 2400 Marsh Lane Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 478-3000

PSC Mo.No. 3 COMTEL TELCOM ASSETS LP d/b/a VarTec Telecom

Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a VarTec Telecom, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, as if the same had been filed by it, the following tariff filed with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, under the name VarTec Telecom, Inc. currently on file and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and service of the telecommunications service of VarTec Telecom, Inc.:

VarTec Telecom, Inc., P.S.C. Mo. Access Tariff No. 4, Intrastate Switched Access Services Tariff

Issued: December 23, 2005 Issued by:

Becky Gipson Director, Regulatory Affairs 2400 Marsh Lane Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 478-3000

PSC Mo.No. 1 COMTEL TELCOM ASSETS LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications

Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, as if the same had been filed by it, the following tariff filed with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, under the name Excel Telecommunications, Inc. currently on file and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and service of the telecommunications service of Excel Telecommunications, Inc.:

Excel Telecommunications, Inc., P.S.C. MO No. 4, Local Exchange Tariff

Issued: December 23, 2005 Issued by:

Becky Gipson Director, Regulatory Affairs 2400 Marsh Lane Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 478-3000

PSC Mo.No. 2 COMTEL TELCOM ASSETS LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications

Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, as if the same had been filed by it, the following tariff filed with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, under the name Excel Telecommunications, Inc. currently on file and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and service of the telecommunications service of Excel Telecommunications, Inc.:

Excel Telecommunications, Inc., Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 2 [interexchange service]

Issued: December 23, 2005 Issued by:

Becky Gipson Director, Regulatory Affairs 2400 Marsh Lane Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 478-3000

PSC Mo.No. 3 COMTEL TELCOM ASSETS LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications

Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Excel Telecommunications, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, as if the same had been filed by it, the following tariff filed with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, under the name Excel Telecommunications, Inc. currently on file and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and service of the telecommunications service of Excel Telecommunications, Inc.:

Excel Telecommunications, Inc., P.S.C. MO No. 3, Local Access Service Tariff

Issued: December 23, 2005 Issued by:

Becky Gipson Director, Regulatory Affairs 2400 Marsh Lane Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 478-3000

PSC Mo.No. 1 COMTEL TELCOM ASSETS LP d/b/a VarTec Solutions

Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a VarTec Solutions, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, as if the same had been filed by it, the following tariff filed with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, under the name VarTec Solutions, Inc. currently on file and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and service of the telecommunications service of VarTec Solutions, Inc.:

VarTec Solutions, Inc. formerly eMeritus Communications, Inc., Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 2 [interexchange service]

Issued: December 23, 2005 Issued by:

Becky Gipson Director, Regulatory Affairs 2400 Marsh Lane Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 478-3000

PSC Mo.No. 1 COMTEL TELCOM ASSETS LP d/b/a Clear Choice Communications

Original Sheet No. Adoption Notice

Comtel Telcom Assets LP d/b/a Clear Choice Communications, hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, as if the same had been filed by it, the following tariff filed with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, under the name VarTec Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Clear Choice Communications, currently on file and approved by the Commission, representing the rates, terms and service of the telecommunications service of VarTec Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Clear Choice Communications:

VarTec Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Clear Choice Communications, Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 1, Telecommunications Services Tariff [interexchange service]

Issued: December 23, 2005 Issued by: Effective: February 6, 2005

Becky Gipson Director, Regulatory Affairs 2400 Marsh Lane Carrollton, Texas 75006 (972) 478-3000